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Nursing Information Sessions 
Schedule 

All information sessions will be held in the David Belk Cannon Auditorium (DBC 119). Nursing 
Information Sessions will give information for all nursing programs offered at Gaston College: LPN-RN 
Bridge Program, Associate Degree Nursing Program (RN), and the Practical Nursing Program.  
 
In-Person Information Sessions: 
 
Thursday, May 15, 2025 10:00 am DBC Auditorium 119 
Tuesday, June 10, 2025 5:00 pm DBC Auditorium 119  
Monday, July 14, 2025 10:00 am DBC Auditorium 119 
Wednesday, August 13, 2025 5:00 pm DBC Auditorium 119 
Tuesday, September 16, 2025 10:00 am DBC Auditorium 119 
Thursday, October 16, 2025 5:00 pm DBC Auditorium 119 
Wednesday, November 12, 2025 10:00 am DBC Auditorium 119 
Monday, December 8, 2025 5:00 pm DBC Auditorium 119 
Wednesday, January 14, 2026 10:00 am DBC Auditorium 119 
Tuesday, January 27, 2026 5:00 pm DBC Auditorium 119 
Thursday, February 12, 2026 10:00 am DBC Auditorium 119 
Thursday, February 26, 2026 5:00 pm DBC Auditorium 119 
 
 
 
 
 
 


